. . : City Hall
I Clty Of RaC| ne 730 Washington Ave.
7 \N Racine, WI 53403
mrl www_cityofracine.org
[\
G o e

Legislation Text

File #: 932-17, Version: A

Subject: (Direct Referral) Request for amendment of the Racine Neighborhood Watch Block Watch
Program FY2016 CDBG contract budget and contract length. (Res. 0341-17)

Recommendation of the Community Development Committee on September 21, 2017: That the
request for amendment of the Racine Neighborhood Watch Block Watch Program FY2016 CDBG
contract budget and contract length be approved. Further that the Mayor and City Clerk be
authorized to sign a contract amendment adding $4,899.93 of CDBG funds to the Racine
Neighborhood Watch Block Watch Program FY2016 CDBG contract and extending the FY2016
contract until December 31, 2017.

Fiscal Note: $4,899.93 will be added to the FY2016 CDBG Racine Neighborhood Watch
Block Watch Program contract for a total of $37,490.

City of Racine Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/9/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

